

**TOWN OF IRON GATE
ALLEGHANY COUNTY, VIRGINIA
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

Thursday, October 10, 2024
Thrasher Project #T10-11160

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Hammond & Mitchell Covington, VA V/A #2701009412A		A. R. Coffey Buchanan, VA V/A #2701037805		Aaron J. Conner Roanoke, VA V/A #2701005486	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 30,904.00	\$ 30,904.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
3	75	LF	12" Steel Casing	\$ 405.84	\$ 30,438.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00
4	50	LF	16" Steel Casing	\$ 390.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 135,000.00
5	1	EA	2" Cut & Plug	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
6	2	EA	3" Cut and Plug	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 5,724.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	850	LF	6" C-900 DR-14	\$ 60.50	\$ 51,425.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110,500.00
8	1	EA	6" Tie-In	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
9	2	EA	8" 45 Fitting w/ Thrustblock	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2,112.00
10	1	EA	8" 90 Fitting w/ Thrustblock	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
11	2000	LF	8" C-900 DR-18	\$ 68.10	\$ 136,200.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 304,000.00
12	2	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 7,860.00
13	1	EA	8" Hot Tap	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
14	1	EA	8" Tie-In	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	80	LF	Asphalt Repair	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	1	EA	Ex. Fire Hydrant Demo	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	3	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly Complete	\$ 10,146.00	\$ 30,438.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 28,950.00
18	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Replacement	\$ 8,238.00	\$ 8,238.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
19	1,000	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 21.96	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
20	1	EA	PRV	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 94,300.00	\$ 94,300.00
21	11	EA	Service Reconnects	\$ 1,946.40	\$ 21,410.40	\$ 925.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 24,860.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 528,175.40	\$ 528,175.40	\$ 833,270.00	\$ 833,270.00	\$ 870,532.00	\$ 870,532.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
22	120	LF	6" PVC Railroad Bore Carrier Pipe	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00
23	120	LF	6" Railroad Bore Steel Casing (12")	\$ 2,726.40	\$ 327,168.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 424,800.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 254,400.00
24	30	LF	12" Steel Casing for Road Crossing	\$ 678.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00
25	1	LS	6" Tie-In to Existing 4" Complete	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00
26	1	LS	6" Tie-In to Existing 6" Complete	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
27	35	LF	HMA Road Repair	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$ 378,186.00	\$ 378,186.00	\$ 484,150.00	\$ 484,150.00	\$ 304,450.00	\$ 304,450.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
22	190	EA	5/8" Radio Read Meters	\$ 309.60	\$ 58,824.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 82,650.00
23	190	EA	5/8" Meter Tub and Lids	\$ 1,305.60	\$ 248,064.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 318,250.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 178,410.00
24	1	LS	Radio Read Meter Reading System	\$ 42,468.00	\$ 42,468.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 33,439.00	\$ 33,439.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2				\$ 349,356.00	\$ 349,356.00	\$ 452,350.00	\$ 452,350.00	\$ 294,499.00	\$ 294,499.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

